Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021B

Contractor: Paschen Bowa JV

Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $ 625,675.48

Date of Payment to Contractor: 10/7/19

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. |If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DirksenAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/28/2019

PROJECT. Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovatlons

Pay Application No.: Two (2)

For the Period: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Contract No.: PS3021B

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been pald; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

FOR: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 625,675.48

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $18,000,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $18,000,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $1,957,589.16
TOTAL RETENTION $195,758.91

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $195,758.91

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $1,761,830.25
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1,136,154.77
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $625,675.48

Architect Engineer:

signature, date [ PA_FHP_PAQ02_20190828_02_07_13




APPLICAT{ON AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER/CLIENT:

PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Public Building Commission PBC - Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations INVOICE HNO: 2
50 W Washington Chicage. lllinois 60602 United States 8601 W Foster Ave.

Chicago, 60656

FROM CONTRACTOR!:

PERIOD: 08/01/19 - 08/31/19
PROJECT NOs: 2504/2505

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: CONTRACT DATE:
Paschen Bowa Joint Venture Araceli Garza {Studio ARQ LLC)
5515 N. East River Rd Chicago, lllinols 60656 United States 329 W, 18th St Suite 904 A Chicago, [llinois 60616 United
States

CONTRACT FOR: PBC - Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations Prime Contract

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application Is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contraci. Continuation sheet is
attached.

1. Original Contract Sum

2. Net change by change orders

3. Contract sum to date (line 1 = 2)
a4

Total completed and stored to date
{Column G on detail sheet)

5. Retalnage:

&. 10.00% of completed work

b. 0.00% of stored material

Jotal retainage {Line 5a + Sb or total in column ! of detail sheet)

6. Total eamed less retainage
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total}

7. Less previous certificates for payment
(Une 6 from prior certificate}

8. Current payment due:

9. Batance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line &)

$18,000,000.00

$0.00

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract decuments, that all amounts have
been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received
from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

$18,000,000.00

$1,957,589.16

$195,758.91

$0.00

$195,758.91

l

$1,761,830.25

$1,136,154.77

$625,675.48

$16,238,169.75

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $0.00
Net changes by change order: $0.00

By: m = W Date: ?'Z?'17
stateor: ) L - o

County of: C,CDL

=
-
N Z
Subscribed and swa fore s
p 2009 132
me this ay of o 9
Notary Public: g W 0/\) S22
x =3
My commiission expires: gf / : 5 un_9
R /2B AN §y 22 Z
b=
ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ?c:: 9_»_- ™
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data compriging_x r-g
application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Eng n%rﬁ'
knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the §
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED:

$625,675.48
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.}

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

By:

Date:
This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract hamed herein. Issuance,

payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor undar this
Contract.

lof3

Printed at: 8/27/19 10:50 am CDT



A B c ] 13 F G ] i
Item No. Description of Work Scheduled Approved scR;:‘I‘sald d kb S ;JI il C°"‘;'-::Id and % Ba:né;to Retai
' valus Changes Vatue From ey 4% | This Period Stored el (5rC) icics nags
Dirksan: Construction $13,047,387.83 $0.00 | $13,047,387.93 $104,550.00 | $605,950.00 $0.00 $710,500.00 5.45% | $12,336,867.83 | $71,050.00
1.1 | Grade Beams & Caps $377,841.00 $0.00 $377,841.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $377,841.00 $0.00
1.2 | North Shear wall $165,976.00 $0.00 $165,976.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $165,976.00 $0.00
1.3 | Center Shear wall $165,978.00 $0.00 $165,978.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $165,978.00 $0.00
1.4 South Shear Wall $165,976.00 $0.00 $165,976.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $165,976.00 $0.00
1.5 | 2nd Floor Deck $148,529.00 $0.00 $148,529.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $148,520.00 $0.00
1.6 | 3rd Flaor Deck $148,529.00 $0.00 $148,529.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $148,520.00 $0.00
1.7 | RoofDeck $148,529.00 $0.00 $148,529.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $146,520.00 $0.00
1.8 Slab On Grade $205,075.00 $0.00 $205,075.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $205,075.00 $0.00
1.9 Concrete Stair Pans & Landings $33,595.77 $0.00 $33,595.77 $0.00 $0.00 7 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $33,595.77 $0.00
1.10 | Steel Fabrication & Delivery $985,000.00 $0.00 $985,000.00 $29,550.00 568,950.00\'_/ $0.00 $98,500.00 10.00% $886,500.00 $9.850.00
1.11 | Steel Erection & Detailing $375,000.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $375,000.00 $0.00
1.12 | Metal Pan Stairs F&l $187,200.00 $0.00 $187,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 0.00% $187,200.00 $0.00
1.13 | Misc Metals Fabrication & Delivery $154,720.00 $0.00 £154,720.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $154,720.00 $0.00
1.14 | Roof Blocking {Annex) $13,396.00 $0.00 $13,396.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $13,396.00 $0.00
1.15 | Exterior Blocking (Annex) $53,088.00 $0.00 $53,088.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $53,088.00 $0.00
1.16 | Interiar T Closet Blacking {Annex) $10,400.00 $0.00 $10,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,400.00 $0.00
1.17 | Damproofing $14,800.00 $0.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 0,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $14,800.00 $0.00
1.18 | Aivapor Barrier $102,510.44 $0.00 $102,510.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0.00% $102,510.44 $0.00
1.19 | New Roof (Annex) $499,754.00 $0.00 $499,754.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $499,754.00 $0.00
1.20 | Roof Sheet Metal $40,200.00 $0.00 $40,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $40,200.00 $0.00
1.21 Roof Replacement {Main} $727,887.64 $0.00 $727,887.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $727,887.64 $0.00
1.22 | Roof Sheet Metal $55,720.00 $0.00 $55,720.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $55,720.00 $0.00
1.23 | Metal Panel Systems $6,435.00 $0.00 $6,435.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,435.00 $0.00

20f5

Printed at: 8/27/19 10:50 am CDT



A B < D E F G H )
L Stheduled Approved Fevicnd et materlals [ o L % Balance to
Item No. Description of Work Value Changes Sc!‘ll:c'l:eled Fm“; Dl’;;\;ious E—— F;e“s)er::ly st:(rg%d Et':_ d:;e (G;c) F(ltl:'l-lé;l Retalnage
1.24 Chiller Screen Wall $44,825.00 $0.00 $44,825.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $44,825.00 $0.00
1.25 Spray-Gn Freprocfing $211,704.50 $0.00 $211,704.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $211,704.50 $0.00
1.26 Firepreofing Anishing $30,243.50 $0.00 $30,243.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $30,243.50 $0.00
1.27 Firestopping $16,262.25 $0.00 $16,262.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $16,262.25 $0.00
1.28 Joint Sealants $32,524.50 $0.00 $32.524.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $32,524.50 $0.00
1.2% Expansion Jolnt Assemblies $3,200.00 $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,200.00 $0.00
1.30 Fumish Door frames $27,514.00 30.00 $27,514.00 $0,00 £$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,514.00 $0.00
1.31 Fumish Doors & Hardware $358,837.00 $0.00 $358,837.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $358,837.00 $0,00
1.32 Doar Glazing $27.690.00 $0.00 $27,690.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,690.00 $0.00
1.33 Window Repalrs (Main) 4$17,976.00 $0.00 $17,976.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0.00% $17,976.00 $0.00
1.34 Aluminum Storefront $739,725.00 $0.00 $739,725.00 $0.00 £$0.00 30.00 $0.00 0.00% $738,725.00 $0.00
1.35 Heavy Guage Framing $215,851.36 $0.00 $215,851.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0.00% %215,851.36 $0.00
1.36 Sheathing $66,499.56 $0.00 $66,499.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $66,498.56 $0.00
1.37 Exterior Insulation $79,606.20 $0.00 $79,606.20 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 0.00% $79,606.20 $0.00
1.38 Metal Lockers $145.600.00 $0.00 $145,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $145,600.00 $0.00
1.39 Food Service Equipment $340,000.00 %0.00 $340,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $340,000.00 $0.00
1,40 Elevator Install $188,000.00 $0.00 $188,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $168,000.00 $0.00
1.41 Fire Supression $256,145.00 $0.00 $256,145.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $256,145.00 $0.00
1.42 Plumbing (Annex) $1,006,932.00 $0.00 21,006,932.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,006,932.00 $0.00
1.43 Mechanical {Annex) $2,017,206.00 $0.00 $2,017,206.00 $0.00 $0.0¢ $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,017,206.00 $0.00
1.44 Power & Lighting {Annex} 5800,621.50 $0.00 $800,621.50 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $B00,621.50 $0.00
1.45 Fire Alarm (Annex) $165,946.00 $0.00 $165,946.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $165,946.00 $0.00
1.46 Fire Alarm (Main)} $190,584.50 $0.00 $190,984.50 $0.00 $0.00 /50.00 $0.00 0.00% $190,984.50 $0.00
1.47 Instali Caissons $347,000.00 $0.00 $347,000.00 $0.00 | $247.000.00 l/ $0.00 $347,000.00 100.00% 30.00 $34,700.00

3of5

Printed at: 8/27/19 10:50 am COT




A ;) C [+ F G H 1
Revised ork Compicted Materlals L Balance to
Item No, Description of Work Scl\}::l:aled Ac';'f:;:: Scl‘lledulad Erom Previous . Presently (;:Lnrgdlet;dd:g (G‘?CJ Finish Reteinage
alue (D+E) This Perlod Stored (D +E +F} (C-G}
1.43 Site Demolition & Clearing/Grubbing $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $7.500.00
1.49 Excvations for Gradebeams $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 530,000.0[)‘./ $0.0¢ $30,000.00 30.00% $70,000.00 $3,000.00
1.50 Final Grading for Building Slab $44,910.00 $0.00 $44,910.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $44,910.00 $0.00
1.51 Grading for Site Work $90,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $90.000.00 $0.00
1.52 Site Excavations $32,209.90 $0.00 $32,209.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $32,209.90 $0.00
P

1.53 Install Storm Structures & Piping $225,000.00 $0.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 $135,000.00 \//_ $0.00 $135,000.00 60.00% $90,000.00 $13,500.00
1.54 Install Sanitaty Structures & Piping $125.000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 $25,00D.IJO“/ 4$0.00 $25,000.00 20.00% $100,000.00 $2,500.00
1.55 Install Water & Fire Mains $119,600.00 $0.00 $119,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 40,00 $0.00 0.00% $119,600.00 $0.00
1.56 Instail Parking Lot Structures & Piping $32,705.21 $0.00 $32,705.21 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $32.705.21 $0.00
1.57 Install Triple Basin & Piping $27.995.00 $0.00 $27,995.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,995.00 $0.00
1.58 Storm Trap Concrete Slab & Curb $25,500.00 $0.00 $25,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $25,500.00 $0.00
1.59 Water Tap Fees $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $30,000.00 $0.00
1.60 Coordination wf Peoples Gas $2,434.00 $0.00 $2,434.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,434.00 $0.00
Dlrksen: Genaral Conditlons/Fee $2,552,531.20 $0.00 $2,552,531.30 $1,010,610.84 466,319.16 = $0.00 $1,076,930.00 42.19% %$1,475,601.30 $107,693.00
2.1 General Conditions $870,607.00 $0.00 $870,607.00 $60,942.49 $34,824.28 '-/ $0.00 $95,766.77 11.00% $774.840.23 $9,576.68
2.2 CM Fee (5%) MWM% $0.00 $787,371.99 $55,116.04 (&,494.83-‘ $0.00 $86,610.92 11,00% §700,761.07 $8,661.00
2.3 Pre Construction Feas i g ’ - $293,971.00 $0.00 $299,971.00 $299,971.00 $0.00 ’ $0.00 $299,971.00 100.00% $0.00 $29,997.10
2.4 Payment & Performance Bond $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $18,000.00
2.5 fnsurance $180,000.00 $0.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 40.00 $0.00 $180,000.0C 100.00% $0.00 $18,000.00
2.6 Sub Default Insurance $234,581.31 $0.00 $234,561.31 $234,581.31 $0.00 $0.00 $234,581,31 100.00% $0.00 $23,458.13
Dirksen: Ganeral Corulitions/Ralmbursables $915,785.87 $0.00 $915,785.87 $147,233.34 $22,925.82 $0.00 %$170,159.16 18.58% $745,626.71 £17,015.91
3.1 General Requirements $745,626.71 $0.00 $745,626.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $745,626.71 $0.00
3.2 - 06 June 2019 Reimbursables $147,233.34 $0.00 $147,233.34 $147,233.34 $0.00 / $0.00 $147,233.34 100.00% $0.00 $14,723.33
3.3 - 07 July 2019 - Reimbursables $22,925.82 $0.00 $22,925.82 $0.00 $22,925.82 l-/ $0.00 £22,925.82 100.00% $0.00 $2,292.58

40of 5

Printed at: 8/27/19 10:50 am CDT




A B < o € F 6 H 1
Revised by i Materfals igtal Balanca to

ftem No. Daseription of Wark Scieduled ‘g’;‘:;’:: Scheduled From ::;‘;iws o pertoa | ISR ;%’:,:F:t?%": (2,‘;:) F(gll_él)i Retainage
Dirksen: z CCTV Allowance $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% |  $150,000,00 $0.00
4.1 J COTV Allowance $150,000.00 $0.00 $155.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $150,000.00 $0.00
Dirksen: z CM Contingency $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0.00% $200,000.00- $0.00
5.1 | CM Contingency $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $200,000.00 $0.00
Dirksen: z Commissin Cantingency $710,000.00 $0.00 $720,000.00 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% |  £710,000.00 $0.00
6.1 ] Commisslon Contingancy $710,000.00 $0.00 $710,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $710,000,00 $0.00
o 2 Envi tal Al $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 525,000.00 $0.00
7.1 | Enviranmental Aliawance $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $25,000.00 $0.00
Birksen: z Molsture Mitigation Allowance $249,295.00 $0.00 $249,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% |  $249,295.00 $0.00
8.1 —I Molsture Mitigation Allowance $249,205.00 $0.00 $249,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $249,295.00 $0.00
Dirksen:  Sitework Allgwance $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.60 $0.00 0.00% |  $150,000.00 $0.00
5.1 | Sitework Allgwance $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $150,000.00 $0.00
Grand Totals | $16,000,000.00 $0.00 | $18.000,000.00 | $1,262,394.18 | $695,194.98 ' $0.00 | $1,957.580.T5 15,042,410.84 | $155,758.91

1
A
/

Noe GARRLAS

< .

R

03

o%‘z/f"(o‘

Sof5

Printed at: B/27/19 10:5C am CDT




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Projecl Name: Dirkaen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations Contractor: Paschen Bowa JoInt Venture Perlod To: 8/31/2019
PBC Projsct #: PS3021B

Job Lacalion: 8601 W, Fostar Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

Owner: Public Bullding Commlsslon of Chicago | APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Two (2) [

STATEOFILLINOIS |  S§
COUNTY OF COOK )
The affiant, belng first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Yige Pragident, of EH. Paschan, S.M. Nislsen & Assockites LLC, an llinols corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavil In behall of said
corporation, and Individually; that he/she is wall acquainled with the facts heraln set forth and that said corporalion is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Coniract No, C1576
dated lhe 131h day of July, 2018, for lhe following projact:
Dirksen Elomantary School Annex & Ranovations PBC Contract Ne #PS30218 Paschen Bowa Job 82504
8801 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

thal the following slatements are made for Lhe purpose of procuring a parlial payment of f § 625.675.48 | under the terms of said Contract;
That the wark for which is has baen P , Irea and clear of any and all claims, Bens, charges, and wmsnfnnymdormturo and i full i with tho contract decumans and the
tequirements of sald Owner undes them, That for the purposes of sald coniract, the folowing persons have boan with, and have furnish supplias, and serdces tor, and having done labor on

sald improvermnent, That the respective amounts set forth opposd Iheir namas is he full amount of money due and to becoms dus lo each of them msmmry That this statement is a full, troe, and complote statomant of all such persons
and of the Iull amaunt now dus and the amount horolofore paid 10 each of 1hem for such labor, materiats, equipmpn, supples, and sarvicas, lumished o prepared by each of tham 16 o on aceount of saki work, as staled;

ftem 4, or CSI Original conlract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Conlract % : " = bpi:l:ious i i
:orre;%)cds lo |Subconltraclor Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Complele! Previous Current Total lo date Retainage Net amount dug| Remaining lo bill
1 Lean Construction | Building Concrete $ 858,256.00 3 B5B.25600)| 0% |§ L i ] = 1% N | - 15 L E 858,256.00 |
2 Unlsl Conciele $ 684,257.77 $ 684,257.77) 0% |% + |s L ] s =13 - |8 O 684,257.77 |
3 &K Iron Works Strucutral Steel $ 1,360,000.00 5 1,360,000.00 7% S 29,650.00 | § 68.950.00 | $  96,500.00 | $ 96850001 8§ 2659500 1% 62.05600]9 1,271.350.00
4 Uniat Migc Matiis $ 341,920.00 $ 341,920.00 0% $ $ = $ $ : s = 1$ $ 341,920.00
5 dinig} (Carpentry $ 76,884.00 $ 76,88400) 0% |§ $ $ 3 a3 g 3 26.884.00 1
8 Bolo Walesprooting |Dampprooling $ 14,800.00 $ 1480000 0% |$§ - 18 H $ ] - 18 = {8 14,800.00
7 Liniet AV Barrier % 102.510.44 3 102,510.44 0% |8% 5 = 1% $ =13 - 13 = 18 102.510.44
8 Liniat Roofing $  1,323,561.64 $§ 19323561841 0% 3% $ - 18 $ - 1S $ §__ 1,323561.64 |
4 Linist Metal Panels 3 643500 5 6,435.00 0% s $ = $ $ 3 2 3 6,435.00
10 Unigt k3 44,825.00 $ 4482500 0% |$ $ $ $ - 1% E 3 3 44.825.00
11 Unlet $ 256.210.25 $ 25821025 | 0% |$ 3 ] $ LR k3 $ 258.210.25 |
12 Uniat 3 32,524.50 3 d252450| 0% |$ $ ;) 3 = 1% $ 5 32,524.60
13 Unlel Exp Joinis 3 3.200.00 [ 3,200.00 0% 5 3 s : 1 = 13 $ $ 3,200.00
‘Duors/Framesl
14 Uniat Hardware L ] 366,351.00 $ 386,351.00 0% 5 5 s 3 s 5 = $ 386,351.00
15 Unigt Windows $ 785,391.00 $ 785391.00| 0% |% $ - 18 $ . ] $ L ) 785.381.00 |
16 Unlet Eﬁ:; b $ 361,957.12 $ 361,957.12| 0% |$ $ - i3 $ $ 3 - |8 361,957.12 |
17 Unist Lockers $ 145 600.00 $ 145,600.00 0% $ . $ $ $ 5 3 = 1% 145,600.00
18 Unig! Food Servica Eqiup | § 340,000.00 $ 340000001 0% |$ § L & ] L. E i ] = |9 340,000.00
19 Smart Elevators Co. |Elevator Waork 5 186,000.00 $ 188.000.00 0% $ s 3 $ - S = 1§ . 3 186,000.00
20 Liniat Fira Suppression 3 256,145.00 3 256,145.00 0% 5 3 = $ $ = $ =18 L $ 256,145.00
21 Linjat Plumbin $ _ 1,006,932.00 $ 1006032001 0% |§ $ S ] I - s - {$ - |$  1.006,932.00
22 Linlat Mechanical $ 2,019,640.00 : ] 2,019,640.00 0% H . $ - s J $ - j ] - 18 - 3 2,019,640.00
23 Uinigt |Eleclrical $ 1,157,552.00 $ 1,157,852.00 0% $ . $ - 3 - $ - § = 13 - 3 1,157.552.00
|Stalworth
24 Underground Caissons 3 347,000.00 $ 34700000 ( 100% |§ . $ 347,00000 | § 347.000.00| § E s - | % 2347,00000| %
25 BW Collins avation $ 309,910.00 $ 309,910.00 34% | 3 7500000 | § 300000018 10500000 | % 1050000 | $ 6750000 (¢ 2700000]% 215,410.00
26 Unist $ 32,209.90 3 3220990 0% |§ = 13 = 1§ i L £ - 18 - 13 32,209.90
26 3 469,600.00 3 469.600.00 4% 5 § 160.000.00 | § 160,000.00 | § 16.000.00 | § $ 144000001 % 325,600.00
27 $ 60,700.21 L 3 60.700.21 0% $ § - $ - $ - 3 = |5 - $ 60,700.21
28 $ 55,500.00 $ 55,500.00 0% 3 . $ - H - $ - $ $ = 3 55 600.00
29 3 870,607.00 § 870,607.00 1% |§ 6094249 | § 3482428 1§ 95766 77|% 4427668 (% 5484824 | § (3;358.15)| § BiG116.91
30 8 787,371.99 : ] 787,371.99 11% $ 55,116.04 | § 3149488 |$ 66610.921% 8,661,001 § 4980444 | $ 2834539 | § 709,422.16
Pre Conslruction
AN Pasctien Bowa JV__ [Fees ) 299.971.00 $ 29997100 | 100% }$ 299.971.001§ = § 29997100185 29997.10|S 269973.90|$ - $ 29,997.10
2 Bond/Insurance $ 360,000.00 $ 360,000.00 | 100% 1% 360,00000|% 3 $ 36000000f% 3600000 324,000.00 | § ;3 36,000.00
33 Insurance $ 234,581.31 $ 234,561.91 100% |$ 23458131 1§ - $ 23468131 | 23458.13|$ 211.123:18 | $ s 5 23,458.13
34 [Paschen Bowa JV _ |GC Reimbursables | § 915,785 87 $ 915,785.87 19% § 147233341 % 22,92582 |$ 17015916 | % 17.01691|§ 132.510.01 20, 4|5 762,642.62
35 Paschen Bowa JV__ |Subcontracior Qpay | § 17,515.00 $ 17,515 00 0% § . $ = s - $ - 3 =18 - 5 17,515.00
a5 CCTV Allowance $ 150,000.00 $ 150,000.00 0% $ - $ » 3 . 5 L 3 - 13 - $ 150,000.00
36 CM - Conlingency [Allowance $ 200,000.00 $ 200,000.00 0% 3 $ - 1 - $ - $ - lg - $ 200.000.00
Commission
a7 Conlingency Allowance $ 710,000.00 $ 710,00000| 0% |§ ol K - s - 1s - 1s $ $ 710,000.00
Allowance $ 25,000.00 $ 2500000f 0% |$ 5 s $ s $ $ 25,000.00
Allowance 3 249,295.00 $ 249,295 00 0% 3 : £ L $ $ $ $ : 5 249,295 00
Aliowance g 150,000.00 $ 150,000.00 0% § . 3 = $ 3 5 - 1% - 5 150,000.00
$ . #DIV/OL | § L $ = 3 $ $ $ = $ -
TOTAL 3 15,000.000.00 | 3 - 3 . §  18,000.000.00 11% 18 12623041818 696,194.95 | $1,967,580.16 | § 196,758.91 18 1,136,154.77 | § 62667548 | ¢ 16,238,169.75




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $18,000,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,957,589.16

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $195,758.91
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $18,000,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,761,830.25

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,136,154.77

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $18,000,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $625,675.48
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $16,238,169.75

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts 50 paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee,

Tl 1), JWorn—

Matt Moss
Vice President

220, Doaost

Subsegribed and sworn to before me this day of U& ,2019,
37904 Y,

Notary Public

My Commission expires: g/d"a og 1

SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lllinais

My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021




	Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations #2
	Pages from PA#2 - PA_PBJV_KE_No002_20190828

